Certified Reinsurer

Forms and Documents Required: AS 21.12.020(a)(5)(A)

Send to:

Alaska Division of Insurance 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1560 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567 P: (907) 269-7900 • F: (907) 269-7912 Or via email:

Jeffery Bethel jeffery.bethel@alaska.gov 907-269-7919

Please include with your application for registration:

- 1. The completed Uniform Checklist for Certified Reinsurers available at www.naic.org under Listing of Certified and Reciprocal Jurisdiction Reinsurers
- The completed Form CR-1 Certificate of Certified Reinsurer available at www.naic.org under Listing of Certified and Reciprocal Jurisdiction Reinsurers
- 3. The completed NAIC UCAA Uniform Service of Process available at www.naic.org under UCAA
- 4. Accredited Jurisdiction Certification
 - a. Must include Ratings and collateral % assigned
 - b. Effective dates of certification
 - c. Lines of business rating is applicable
 - d. The applicant is committed to comply with all requirements
- 5. Domiciliary Jurisdiction Certification
- 6. Statement of mechanism used to secure obligations as a Certified Reinsurer
- 7. Statement of Commitment to comply with other reasonable requests
- 8. Statement of Agreement to Post 100% Security
- 9. Most current audited financial statements
- 10. Designation of Persons to contact available on at on our website at the following link: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ins/Insurers/Amendments.aspx

Please be advised AAC 3.21.694(c) requires that:

the director shall post notice on the division of insurance Internet website promptly upon receipt of any application for certification, including instructions on how members of the public may

respond to the application. The director may not take final action on the application until at least 30 days after posting the notice required by this section.

See links below for applicable statute regulations and interpretation pertaining to Certified Reinsurers in Alaska:

• Alaska Statute: AS 21.12.020

• Administrative Code: 3 AAC 21.694

Contact:

Jeffery Bethel
jeffery.bethel@alaska.gov
907-269-7919